

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM THOMAS ZEIGLER,

Case No. SC05-1333

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar #998818
444 Seabreeze Blvd., 5th FL
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(386) 238-4990
Fax # (386) 226-0457
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 15

ARGUMENTS

I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED RELIEF 17

II. THE "LIMITATION ON THE EVIDENCE" CLAIM 31

III. THE "DENIAL OF FURTHER TESTING" CLAIM 36

CONCLUSION..... 39

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 39

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES

Allen v. Town of Largo,
39 So. 2d 549 (Fla. 1949) 37

Anderson v. State,
863 So. 2d 169 (Fla. 2003) 33

Blanco v. State,
702 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 1997) 19

Castro v. United States,
540 U.S. 375, 124 S. Ct. 786,
157 L. Ed. 2d 778 (2003) 38

Dedge v. State,
832 So. 2d 835 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002)..... 17

Demps v. State,
462 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 1984) 19

Downs v. State,
740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999) 20, 24

Farinas v. State,
569 So. 2d 425 (1990) 33

Forfeiture of \$104,591 in U.S. Currency,
589 So. 2d 283 (Fla. 1991) 37, 38

Goldfarb v. Robertson,
82 So. 2d 504 (Fla. 1955) 19

Guzman v. State,
721 So. 2d 1155 (Fla. 1998) 19

Hitchcock v. Dugger,
481 U.S. 393 (1987) 33, 34, 35

Hitchcock v. State
SC03-2203 (Fla. May 3, 2005) 32, 33

House v. Bell,
126 S. Ct. 2064 (2006) 17

Jones v. State,
591 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1991) passim

<i>Jones v. State</i> , 709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998)	passim
<i>Kight v. State</i> , 784 So. 2d 396 (Fla. 2001)	36
<i>Lightbourne v. State</i> , 742 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 1999)	24
<i>Lott v. State</i> , 31 Fla. L. Weekly S222 (Fla. Apr. 13, 2006)	20
<i>Marsh v. State</i> , 812 So. 2d 579 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2002).....	17
<i>Melendez v. State</i> , 718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998)	19
<i>Miller-El v. Cockrell</i> , 537 U.S. 322, 123 S. Ct. 1029, 154 L. Ed. 2d 931 (2003)	4, 5
<i>In re One 1979 Chevrolet Blazer Bearing Florida Tag No.</i> <i>WFF-202, VIN No. CKL 189202370</i> , 436 So. 2d 1087 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....	37
<i>Roberts v. State</i> , 840 So. 2d 962 (Fla. 2002)	20, 24
<i>Robinson v. State</i> , 865 So. 2d 1259 (Fla. 2004)	15, 17, 28
<i>Rose v. State</i> , 774 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 2000)	20, 24
<i>Rutherford v. State</i> , 926 So. 2d 1100 (Fla. 2006)	20
<i>Sabawi v. Carpentier</i> , 767 So. 2d 585 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000).....	5
<i>State ex rel. Faircloth v. District Court of Appeal, Third</i> <i>District</i> , 187 So. 2d 890 (Fla. 1966)	37
<i>State ex rel. Owens v. Pearson</i> , 156 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1963)	37

<i>State v. Florida State Turnpike Authority,</i> 134 So. 2d 12 (Fla. 1961)	37
<i>Weaver v. State,</i> 894 So. 2d 178 (Fla. 2004)	33
<i>Zeigler v. Crosby,</i> 345 F.3d 1300 (11th Cir. 2003).....	5
<i>Zeigler v. Dugger,</i> 524 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 1988)	3, 35
<i>Zeigler v. Florida,</i> 455 U.S. 1035, 102 S. Ct. 1739, 72 L. Ed. 2d 153 (1982)	2
<i>Zeigler v. Florida,</i> 455 U.S. 1036 (1982)	34
<i>Zeigler v. Florida,</i> 502 U.S. 946, 112 S. Ct. 390, 116 L. Ed. 2d 340 (1991)	4, 35
<i>Zeigler v. State,</i> 402 So. 2d 365 (Fla. 1981)	2, 8, 12, 26
<i>Zeigler v. State,</i> 452 So. 2d 537 (Fla. 1984)	2, 35
<i>Zeigler v. State,</i> 473 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1985)	3
<i>Zeigler v. State</i> 494 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 1986)	35
<i>Zeigler v. State,</i> 580 So. 2d 127 (Fla. 1991)	4, 13
<i>Zeigler v. State,</i> 632 So. 2d 48 (Fla. 1993)	4, 24, 35
<i>Zeigler v. State,</i> 654 So. 2d 1162 (Fla. 1995)	passim
<i>Zeigler v. Wainwright,</i> 805 F.2d 1422 (11th Cir. 1986).....	3

MISCELLANEOUS

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.8515, 13, 33
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.850 2, 3, 4
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.853 20
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.853(c)(5)(C) 22, 23
Fla. R. App. P. 9.010(h)(3) 37
Fed. R. Civ. P. Rule 60(b) 3
